U.S. P Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 11/8882 DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07/31/2	252 09 00 2007 ^{COMMERCI}
1/3i/07 RECORDATION FO	RM C1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e recorc 103435119 below.
I. Name of conveying party(ies) Judit E. Puskas	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LANXESS Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 28, 2007	Street Address: <u>1265 Vidal Street, S.</u>
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Sarnia</u> State: ONT
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Notarial Certificate of True Copy of Document	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>N7T 7M2</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:l
Name: Jennifer R. Seng, LANXESS Corporation Internal Address: Law & Intellectual Property Department	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 RIDC Park West Drive	Autionized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 15275-1112	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (412) 809-2233 Fax Number: (412) 809-1054	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2527</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: San free he	lub 7-31-07
Signature Sara Sue Riley Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY OF DOCUMENT

CANADA PROVINCE OF ONTARIO COUNTY OF LAMBTON

I, MARK JAMES HERSEY, a Notary Public in County of Lambton, duly appointed, CERTIFY that the paper annexed and identified by an imprint of my notarial seal is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be a World-Wide Assignment, dated the 28th day of June, 2007, an act which, having been requested, I have granted under my notarial form and seal of office to serve as shall be required.

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH I have subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Sarnia, this 6th day of July, 2007.

Mark James Hersey Mark James Hersey, Notary Public, County of Lambton, limited to the

attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for LANXESS Inc. ... Expires the 2nd day of June, 2008. A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

> PATENT REEL: 019694 FRAME: 0296

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

JUDIT E. PUSKAS, a Canadian citizen;

c/o LANXESS Inc., Sarnia, Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LANXESS INC., a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at the City of Sarnia, in the Province of Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2, its successors and assigns, all my rights, title and interest in and to my invention entitled

"CO-POLYMERIZATION OF AN ISOOLEFIN WITH A HALOGENATED CO-MONOMER"

in Canada and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an application was filed provisionally in the United States on the 23rd day of August, 2006 under application serial no. 60/839,454 and any nationalizations, improvements, additions or amendments thereon included in corresponding applications filed in any country.

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said LANXESS INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28° day of $207, 346^{\circ}$ 2007. HIDITE PUSKAS

BEFORE ME this 28 day of _____, 2007, personally appeared Judit E. Puskas ______ who acknowledged to me that she signed the above Assignment of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Mendey Topping. Witness Name: Wendy Topping

PATENT REEL: 019694 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 07/31/2007